Thank you for giving UL the opportunity to partner with you.
Please note, Follow-Up Procedure Revisions or Report Revisions do not include Authorization Pages, Indices, Section
General, and/or Appendices unless revisions were required or requested.
Should you have any questions, after reviewing the material, or need to report any inaccuracies, please reach out to
your UL representative or find UL contact details for your local Customer Service Department at
Please find attached the related material
For your convenience, the below describes the related updates:

c) The electrical rating in both volts and amperes.
d) ac or dc or both as applicable.
e) A device enclosure type designation, “Type 4X”.
f) UL/cUL recognition mark.
g) Ambient temperature rating.
The following shall be provided on the device or on the smallest unit
container or carton or on a stuffer sheet in the smallest unit container or
carton:
a) “CAUTION - Risk of Electric Shock, Do Not Disconnect Under Load”, or
“CAUTION - Not for current interrupting” or “CAUTION - For
disconnecting use only”, or an equivalent statement following the
word "CAUTION".
When the product is intended for use in Canada, cautionary
markings shall be provided in both English and French.
File E535773 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 6 Issued:  2024-04-19
and Report Revised:  2024-06-17
Index to Figures:
FIG. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 - 4 Connector External View
5 - 8 Connector Internal View
9 Connector Internal View of Micro Switch Assembly
10 Connector Temperature Sensor Location
Index to Illustrations:
ILL. No. Description
1 Connector Assembly
2 Connector Left Housing
3 Connector Right Housing
4 Connector Plug
5 Connector Plug Rear Cover
6 Connector Terminal Holder
7 Connector Latch
8 Connector Spring
9 Connector L1/L2 Contact Terminal, Models except WB-SC-AC2.0-32A
9A Connector L1/L2 Contact Terminal, Model WB-SC-AC2.0-32A
10 Connector PE Contact Terminal
11 Connector CP Contact Terminal
12 Connector CS Contact Terminal
13 Connector Crimp Tool and Die Information
14 Connector Cable Pressing Plate
15 Connector O-Ring for Power/Ground Contact
15A Connector O-Ring for Signal Contact
16 Connector Gasket
17 Connector Bushing
18 Connector Micro Switch Assembly
19 Connector Wire Connection
File E535773 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 7 Issued:  2024-04-19
and Report Revised:  2024-06-17
VEHICLE CONNECTOR, Cat. No. WB-SC-AC2.0-80A
General – FIGs. 1 thru 4 and ILL. 1 depict the overall view of Cat. No.
WB-SC-AC2.0-80A. The general design, shape and arrangement shall be as
illustrated. Also represents WB-SC-AC2.0-70A, WB-SC-AC2.0-64A, WB-SC-AC2.0-
60A, WB-SC-AC2.0-50A, WB-SC-AC2.0-48A, WB-SC-AC2.0-32A unless otherwise
specified.
1. Housing – R/C (QMFZ2/8), LG Chem (Guangzhou) Engineering Plastics Co
Ltd (E248280), PC, Type LUPOY EF-1006F(m)(f1), color NC, WT, minimum
3.0 mm thick, rated V-0, HWI=1, HAI=0, CTI=3, RTI=120˚C. Left and Right
Housing are secured together by thirteen rivets. See ILL. 2 for overall
dimensions of Left Housing and ILL. 3 for overall dimensions of Right
Housing for different models.
2. Plug – R/C (QMFZ2/8), LATI INDUSTRIA TERMOPLASTICI SPA (E54080), PA66,
Type LATAMID 66 H2 G/25-V0KB3 (q) (r) (f1), black or grey, minimum 1.5
mm thick, rated V-0, HWI=HAI=CTI=0, RTI=100°C. Secured to Housing by
physical fit and a ST2.9*8 screw inside. See ILL. 4 for overall
dimensions.
3. Plug Rear Cover – R/C (QMFZ2/8), LATI INDUSTRIA TERMOPLASTICI SPA
(E54080), PA66, Type LATAMID 66 H2 G/25-V0KB3 (q) (r) (f1), black or
grey, minimum 1.4 mm thick, rated V-0, HWI=HAI=CTI=0, RTI=100°C.
Physically fit into Plug. See ILL. 5 for overall dimensions.
4. Terminal Holder – R/C (QMFZ2/8), LATI INDUSTRIA TERMOPLASTICI SPA